Technical Note
TN0018
Fiber optic cable for Pyramid products
Transmitters and receivers
Pyramid products use fiber optics for communications and transport of digital signals.  Fiber optics are attractive for
several reasons:
 Perfect electromagnetic immunity
 Able to transport signals over long distances

Completed cables can be tested for attenuation loss using a dedicated tester, or by checking the reliability of data
transmission between Pyramid devices.
Pyramid fiber optic cable assembly order codes
CAB-ST-HCS-xx-ST Simplex fiber optic cable xx feet long, ST bayonet terminated
CAB-2ST-HCSD-xx-2ST Duplex fiber optic cable xx feet long, ST bayonet terminated
Divide by 3.281 for length in m.
Industrial and outdoor rated cable
Multiple fibers protected by an outer jacket are available for additional robustness.  OFS supplies cable such as the
one shown with six individual fibers inside a 10 mm od outer jacket, rated for more difficult environments.  The
individual fibers have 2.5 mm od so the ST terminations should be selected accordingly.
Other cable assembly suppliers
Cable and cable assemblies are available from Industrial Fiber Optics, Inc.
OFS part codes
CF01493-10 Fiber HCS step index 200/230 µm with ETFE buffer (bare fiber)
BC03597-10-BL Fiber simplex with jacket 2.2 mm od, plenum rated
BC04340 Fiber duplex zipcord with jacket 2.2 mm od, plenum rated
BC04265-10 Fiber simplex with jacket 2.2 mm od, riser rated
BC04307 Fiber duplex zipcord with jacket 2.2 mm od, riser rated
BC04791-10 Fiber dual with protective outer jacket 7.5 mm od, riser rated
BC04791-12 Fiber quad with protective outer jacket 7.5 mm od, riser rated
Technical Note
AC01285-10 Fiber multiple, six 2.5 mm od fibers, 10 mm od, industrial and outdoor rated
BP05065-12 ST connector for 200/230 µm, 2.2 mm od fiber
BP05065-13 ST connector for 200/230 µm, 2.5 mm od fiber